

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 11, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 9 June 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.** MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO,** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per	GAA/Original		A	s Modified	
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 3001162000 Project ID: P0025809 Local Program Local - Local Roads a Construction / Repair / R Various Infrastructure Inc. Improvement of Road Camachile, Nabuclod, Flor	6L2 nd Bridges - tehabilitation / I duding Local Pro and Bailey B	Local Roads - mprovement of ojects Bridge at Sitio	Local Program	Rehabilitation , ncluding Local f d and Bailey	/ Improvement o Projects Bridge at Sitio
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 –Rehabilitation of Concrete Road/ 7.39 lane Km	P4 .774M /lane Km	₽ 35.280M	CW1 –Construction of Concrete Road/ 0.832 lane Km	₽ 11.404M /lane Km	₽ 9.488M
-	-	-	CW2 -Replacement of Bridge/ 285.60 sq.m	₽ 90.31T /sq.m	₽ 25.792M
EAO	-	₽720.00T	EAO	-	₽720.00T
	Total:	#36.00M		Total:	#36.00M
The existing to continuously up	mporary/ baile k to the upland	y bridge is in pareas.	of "CW2 - Replacement, poor condition, hence, o the construction of the	its replacement	

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON
Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II/III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

WIN8G02490

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 11, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 9 June 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO,** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per	GAA/Original		A	s Modified	
			Description		
UACS No. 300116200 Project ID: P0025779 Local Program Local - Local Roads a Construction / Repair / of Various Infrastructure Improvement/ Concreti (Summer Place), San Jo	94LZ and Bridges - Rehabilitation / e including Loca ng of Road lea	' Improvement al Projects ding to Palacol	Local Program Local - Local Roads Construction / Repair of Various Infrastructu Improvement/ Concre (Summer Place), San 2	/ Rehabilitation / ire including Local iting of Road lead	/ Improvement Projects ding to Palacol
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 –Construction of concrete Road/ 6.84 lane Km	P4.232M /lane Km	₽ 28.950M	CW1Construction of Concrete Road/ 3.87 lane Km	₽ 7.48062M /lane Km	₽ 28.950M
EAO	-	₽1.050M	EAO		P 1.050M
	Total:	₽30.00M		Total:	₽30.00M
thickness from	eased due to 1 0.20m to 0.30m	the increase in	pavement width from	5.0m to 6.10m,	and pavemen

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Ginder: Coretary
OFFICER - IN - CHARGE

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WINSG02443

١



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 8, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 6 June 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO,** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per G	AA/Original	4.4. N. (18. (18. (18. (18. (18. (18. (18. (18		Modified	LEXY CONTR
<u></u>			escription		
PACS No. 3101041000 Project ID: P00200402 DOI: Ensure Safe and Rei Asset Preservation Projectondary RoadsReha Upgrading of Damaged Pa OSE Abad Santos Ave (0088+000, K0088+011	LZ liable National gram - Road abilitation/ aved Roads - Programme (JASA) -	d Widening - Reconstruction/ rimary Roads	OO1: Ensure Safe and R Asset Preservation P Secondary RoadsRe Upgrading of Damaged Jose Abad Santos / K0087+972.30, K00 K0088+374.50 – K00	rogram - Road habilitation/ R Paved Roads - Pri Ave (JASA) - 087+980 - KO	Widening - leconstruction/ mary Roads
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 – Rehabilitation of Paved Road/ 3.26 lane Km	₽ 13.263M /lane Km	P 43,238M	CW1 – Rehabilitation of Paved Road/ 4.13 lane Km	₽ 10.469M /lane Km	₽ 43.238M
EAO	•	₽ 882.00T	EAO	-	₽ 682.00T
	Total:	₽ 44,120M		Total:	₽ 44.120M

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOCUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II/III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Undersecretary OFFICEP - IN - CHARGE

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

June 11, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 9 June 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.** MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO, for the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per	GAA/Original		A	s Modified	
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300116200: Project ID: P0025810 Local Program Local - Local Roads a Construction / Repair / F Various Infrastructure in Concreting of Road, Brg	8LZ and Bridges - Rehabilitation / I cluding Local Pro	mprovement of pjects	Local Program Local - Local Roads Construction / Repair / Various Infrastructure in	Rehabilitation / ncluding Local P rgy. Nabuclod, 5	Improvement of rojects
Floridablanca, Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target		Allocation	Floridablanca, Pampang Type of Work/ Physical Target	unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 –Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.28 lane Km	P4 .298M /lane Km	₽ 9.80М	CW1 –Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.047 lane Km	P4 .787M /lane Km	₽ 9.80M
EAO	-	₽200.00T	EAO		₽200.00T
	Total:	₽10.00M		Total:	P 10.00M
Decrease in phy The unit cost i project area is i Concrete pavin cannot penetrai	rsical target/ Ing noreased due to mountainous. Ma g activity will b te the area.	rease in unit cos the additional	manpower cost, and har ported with the use of ma gger mixer instead of co	uling cost of manual efforts/hu	man labors.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I IV, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Secretary

MARK A. VILLAR ROBERTO'R. BERNARDU

Undersecretary OFFICER - IN CHARGE

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN8G02454



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 8, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 6 June 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO,** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per	GAA/Original		As	Modified	<u> </u>
		Project D	escription		<u> </u>
UACS No. 300116200 Project ID: P0025808 Local Program Local - Local Roads a Construction / Repair / F Various Infrastructure inc Concreting/Paving of Ro	7LZ and Bridges - dehabilitation / I duding Local Pro and, Sitio Santo	mprovement of ojects of and Purok 6	Various Infrastructure in	Rehabilitation / In including Local Pro load, Sitio Santo	nprovement o jects I and Purok (
Road, San Jose, Floridab Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.32 lane Km	P 4.224M /lane Km	₽ 9.80M	CW1 – Construction of €oncrete Road/ 2.068 lane Km	₽ 4.739M /lane Km	₽ 9.80M
EAO	<u>-</u>	₽ 200.00T	EAO	•	₽ 200.00T
	Total:	₽ 10.00M	·	Total:	₽ 10.00M
The increases in	in physical targ unit cost is due it cost is based o	to the inclusion	of parapet wall to avoid s	houlder erosion. gram of Works.	

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I. II, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Undersecretary OFFICER - 15 - CHARGE

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DS5

Department of Public Works and Highweys Office of the Secretary



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

May 23, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA JR., Pampanga 2nd DEO, for the modification of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original	As Modified
	Description
VACS No. 310209100042000 Project ID: P00201583LZ OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development Program - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Tertiary Roads	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development Program - Off-Carriageway Improvement - Tertiary Roads
Sn Fernando - Lubao Rd - K0083+153 - K0083+530,	Sn Fernando - Lubao Rd - K0083+153 - K0083+526,

K0083+542 - K0083+852, K0083+860 - K0084+158

K0084+703.90, K0084+160, K0084+188.60 -

K0084+713.60 - K0084+875

			110001110111111111111111111111111111111		
Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	
₽ 7.935T /sq.m	₽ 39.20М	CW1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paying/Construction / 9,114.24 sq.m	₽ 4.301T /sq.m	₽ 39.20M	
-	₽ 800,00T	EAO	-	₽ 800.00T	
Total:	₽ 40.00M		Total:	₽ 40.00M	
	₽ 7.935T /sq.m -	₽ 7.935T	Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/Construction / 9,114.24 sq.m P 800.00T EAO	Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work/ Physical Target Unit Cost CW1 Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving/Construction / 9,114.24 sq.m P 4.301T /sq.m - P 800.00T EAO -	

Justification:

- Increase of physical target from 4,940 sq.m based on GAA to 9,114.24 sq.m as derived from the Approved Program of Works based on survey and field condition.
- The project stationing was changed to exclude the existing bridges (stations), and inclusion of other sections to maximized the utilization of allotted funds.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

GUILON DIMAS 5.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Senior Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 08, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 June 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. endorsing the request of District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR., Pampanga 2nd District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under EV 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As	per GAA/Original			As per Modified		
		Project I	escription			
UACS No. 300116 Project ID: P0025						
LOCAL PROGRAM Local Roads - Co Rehabilitation / In Infrastructure ind Construction of F	enstruction / Repair mprovement of V Sluding Local Proj	air / /arious jects	Local Roads - C Rehabilitation / Infrastructure in	M - Local Roads of Construction / Rep Improvement of Vincluding Local Proproad, Benigno Ac	oair / Vario gects	ous ;
Cruz, Lubao, Pan			Cruz, Lubao, Pa		· 	
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated C	
CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.28 lane-km	₱ 4.29825 M/ lane-km	₱ 9.800 M	CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.4948 lane- km	P 3.92817 M/ lane-km	P	9.800 M
EAO	-	P 200.0 T	EAO		P	200.0 T
	Total	P 10.0 M		Total	₽_	10.0 M
 The allot 	in physical targe	et. than enough to	cover the target	per GAA. Thus, o	ther	sections for

concreting are considered to maximize fund utilization.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOCUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR

Secretary

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary

Ozen has helichedes

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 08, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 June 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, **JR.** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA**, **JR.**, **Pampanga 2nd District Engineering Office**, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

	s per GAA/Origina			As per Modified	
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 30011 Project ID: P002					
øcal Roads - C Rehabilitation / I Infrastructure in	M - Local Roads construction / Rep (mprovement of Voluding Local Projectional Proje	air / /arious ects	Local Roads - Rehabilitation / Infrastructure in	M - Local Roads a Construction / Repa Improvement of Va ncluding Local Proje Minalin-Sto. Tomas	air / arious ects
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cos
CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/ 3.12 lane-km	P 15.70513 M/ lane-km	₱ 49.00 M	CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/ 4.774 lane- km	P 10.26393 M/ lane-km	₱ 49.00 M
EAO	-	P 1.00 M	EAO		P 1.00 M
	Total	₱ 50.0 M		Total	₱ 50.0 M
EAO Justification: Increase The allot	in physical target ted fund is more	P 50.0 M than enough to	EAO cover the target		P 50.0 M

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, IY, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR

of funds.

Secretary

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undernecretory
OFFICE CONTROL

Department of Public Works and Highways.
Office of the Secretary.

WINSG02459

2.4 aap/AV\$/ERP/D\$\$



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

June 8, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 6 June 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR.,** Pampanga 2nd District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

A	s per GAA/Origina	/	As Modified				
		Project D	escription				
UACS No. 30011 Project ID: P002							
Bridge - Constru Improvement of \ Projects	- Local Roads and action / Repair / arious Infrastructure CCDG Bridge at Sta	Rehabilitation / including Local	Bridge - Constru Improvement of V Projects	- Local Roads and uction / Repair / Various Infrastructure	Rehabilitation / including Local		
Catalina, Lubao, Pa	mpanga		Catalina, Lubao, Pa	RCDG Bridge at Sta ampanga	i. Cataina, Sta.		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost		
CW1- Replacement of Bridge / 97.15 sq.m.	₽ 121.05T/sq.m.	₽ 11.760M	CW1- Replacement of Bridge / 87.84 sq.m.	₽ 133.88T/sq.m.	₽ 11.760M		
EAO	-	₽ 240.00T	EAO	-	₽ 240.00T		
	Total	₽ 12.00M		Total	₽ 12.00M		
 The actual 	n physical target bridge dimension is se in unit cost is due	12m by 7.32m, re to the inclusion of	sulting to an area of f bridge approaches i	87.84 sq.m. n the computation.			

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

RUBERTO R. BERNARD

Undersecretary
OFFICER - IN - CHARGE

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DS\$



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

June 11, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 6 June 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA, JR.,** Pampanga 2nd District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As j	oer GAA/Original			As Modified	
		Project D	escription	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
UACS No. 30011626 Project ID: P00258					
	ir / Rehabilitation / including Loca! Pro oad, Dalan Bei	Improvement of- jects	- Construction / Repair Various Infrastructure i Construction of Ro	· / Rehabilitation / Ir ncluding Local Project ad, Dalan Betis,	nprovement of ts
Nepomuceno, Guagua Type of Work/			Nepomuceno, Guagua, Type of Work/		Estimated
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 4.56 lane-km	₽ 4.298M/ lane-km	₽ 19.600M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road / 0.89 lane-km	₽ 5.658M/ lane-km	₽ 5.035M
-	-	-	CW2- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure/ 3,420 sq.m.	₽ 4.259T/sq.m.	₽ 14.565M
EAO	-	₽ 400.00T	EAO	-	₽ 400.00T
	Total	₽ 20.00M		Total	₽ 20.00M
Engineering, existing pave Inclusion of C	all sections along ment are already or	the road that nonsidered except to of Road Slope Pro	tection Structure in order	t and replacement	ninary Detailed of dilapidated

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOSUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations

Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS

Text Section R. BERNARDO Condenderated B. Granes